The Cost and Market Approaches were used and found to be very helpful~ The Market Approach seemed to bear the most weight . 

In considering all available factors, and based on our experience in the real estate sales and appraisal profession, it is our opinion that the Market Value is: 

Two Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Dollar s ( $2,250 . 00)